

Special (POCSO) 37 of 2021

Order No. 31 dated 08.08.2023

Accused, Rouf Mallick, Razzak Mallick and Sahanara Bibi are absent without any step while Mannan Mallick is not produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes no steps.

No witness turns up.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association the case is adjourned.

Fix 12.10.2023 for production/appearance/evidence of cs.w 1.

Prosecution to take steps.

Superintendent concerned correctional home is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.