

Special (POCSO) 37 of 2021

Order No. 34 dated 18.03.2024

Accused, Rouf Mallick, Razzak Mallick and Sahanara Bibi are present with hazira while Mannan Mallick is not produced from J/C ..

It is intimated by a message by Superintendent, Dum Dum Central Correctional home that accused Mannan Mallick has been suffering from illness and as such he cannot be produced.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present .

Regular P.O. is on leave..

Accordingly adjourn the case fixing 20.05.2024 for hearing the petition, filed this day.

Todate for production/appearance.

Superintendent concerned correctional home is directed to produce the accused on the next date positively.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),  
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.