

Special (POCSO) 37 of 2021

Order No. 40 dated 09.09.2024

Accused, Rouf Mallick, Razzak Mallick and Sahanara Bibi are absent without any step while Mannan Mallick is produced from J/C and remanded to j/c till next date.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes no steps.

In view of the resolution of Local Bar Association the case is adjourned..

Fix 26.09.2024 for production/appearance/as per order dated 30.07.2024.

Inform.

Judge, Special Court (POCSO),
Basirhat, North 24 Pgs.